L06000033912

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	<u> </u>
•		
(CII	ty/State/Zip/Phone	: #}
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
·	-	·
	cument Number)	
(50	cament Number	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filina Officer:	
		AL
		•

Office Use Only



02/16/07--01034--004 **60.00

2001 FEB 16 P 2: 02 FILED

B/D Compliance Associates, Inc.

 Carrie Wisniewski
 5726 Williamsburg Drive

 President
 Norcross, Georgia 30093

Norcross, Georgia 30093 Telephone (770) 923-9632 Fax (770) 923-9760 carrie@bd-compliance.com

69

υ

2:02

February 14, 2007

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

RE: Dilworth Global Placements Corp. Dilworth Securities, LLC

Gentlemen:

In March 2006 someone with our firm inadvertently filed a "change of entity" with the State of Florida from Dilworth Global Placements Corp. to Dilworth Securities, LLC. In fact, we were merely attempting to change the firm name to Dilworth Securities, Inc.

Per instructions received from your office, please accept the enclosed reinstatement of Dilworth Global Placements Corp., as well as the dissolution of Dilworth Securities, LLC.

We will file the necessary paperwork to correctly change the firm name after the corporation is reinstated.

Please call me at (770) 923-9632 if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

arrie Wisnewski

Carrie Wisniewski Chief Compliance Officer Dilworth Global Placements Corp.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Dilworth Securities, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

(Name of Person)	:	1 1 4 4
Dilworth Securities, LLC	7ALL	
(Firm/Company)	ARET T	.
220 Alternate 19N	ASSE	
(Address)	m n fr	
Palm Harbor, FL 34683		
(City/State and Zip Code)		

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Carrie Wisniewski
 at (770)
 923-9632

 (Name of Person)
 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25.00 Filing Fee

30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) ✓ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is Dilworth Securities, LLC

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on March 14, 2006 and assigned document number L06000033912

3. The date the dissolution was approved:

4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover letter).

initial LLC application was filed in error.	
	B
	SEE 6 M
	FS D
5. CHECK ONE:	PRIDA

[V] All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. \neg -OR-

Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.

6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

7. CHECK ONE:

 \checkmark There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members/having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Printed Name

James K. Dilworth